Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES

Jim Gray Sally Hamilton
Mayor Chief Administrative Officer
MEMORANDUM
TO: Jim Gray, Mayor

Sally Hamilton, CAO

Urban County Council
FROM:

eoff Refl, Commissioner of General Services

RE: Asphalt Repair for Tennis and Basketball Courts

Bid #38-2015 Change Order #1
DATE: May 21, 2015

Authorization to execute Change Order 1 in the amount of $31,483.33 to the contract with Randle-
Davies Construction Co., LLC for the resurfacing, color coat and striping of 2 existing tennis courts
to create 6 pickleball courts at Kirklevington Park. Using the unit items bid for demolition &
removal, asphalt surface, court color coating and tennis court striping the total of $31,483.33 will be
added to construct the new courts.

The change orders are fully funded in the following accounts:

1101 707601 7211 76101

Cc:  Michelle Kosieniak, Supt.
File

469 Parkway Drive . Lexington, KY 40504 *  (859)288.2965 » www.lexingtonky.gov/parks
HORSE CAPITAL OF THE WORLD



