R-293-2015
Original R-232-2015
Contract # 299-2015

' o S
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY  [D2: May 21, 2078 B
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER  |Project: Asphalt Repair for Tennis and Basketball Courts KR 2 SRR
Page 1 0f 2 Locatioh: Kirklevington Park SR
To (Contractor): Contract No. 38-2015 SRR
Original Contract Amt. $49,880.00 SRR
Cumulative Amount of SRR ':‘ sy
Previous Change Orders $0.00 B
Percent Change - Previous o
Change Orders RS 0.00%
Total Contract Amount Prior X SO S
to this Change Order $49,880.00 3 2 :
Change Order No. 1 SRR :
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification: 55",._.f,~ & : 3 _
Current Change Order s S8
ltem | Description of ghanges—qgantit|es. unit prices, change Decrease in contract price increase in contract price ::.- e S8 :
No. in completion date, etc. K 3 RS
1 Demolish and remove bituminous concrete $2,500.00 &K GRS
2 Petromat $2,100.00 XXX 050
3 Court Color Coating $8,533.33 :: GRS S
4 Tennis Court Striping - 2" $2.,400.00 BB R gi
5 Asphalt Surface $15.950.00 B SR SRR
Total decrease $0.00 R
Total increase SRS $31 483 33 By
Net Amount of this Change Order $31.483.33 R s,
New Contract Amount Including this Change R Ry
Order $81,363.33 SRR :
Percent Change - This Change Order 63.12%
Percent Change - All Change Orders 63.12%
: : . . . o
The time provided for the completign jh the con}ﬂyfand all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.
Recommended by Y Project Manager|Date & - 2/~7/% T S
Accepted by ' t%/ (Contractor)|Date < ~2{ - \§ e
Approved by / (Director)|{Date S 26 ~14~ R
Approved by / (Commissioner)|Date 5= 2a —1& Ry
Aoproved by 7 (Mayor or CAO)|Date l,mQ(, ((p :

()0



LEXINGTON FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY

GOV

To(ontra

ro

4 Tenns Tourt Sipng - > L
I f\xpt at burfac
otél c;eweasr: )
i alal n‘éTeaZr:m
Net An“ount of this (‘hange Order
New Contract Amount Including *his Change
Crder -
L wPgr;ent Change - This Change Qrder
j‘h;nme . Call

Raco "memer
A:cepted oy
L5 pim\éd 3%
Aoy raved

ved L

Sy
IR S

ERNMENT LONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

oaie rereby conuested W comply v the Bio g

Descnpion of changes ¢ u-wme\ umt VeCEs JNAe
e .ﬂ(!et\ n date e

ol san Treaiove btul nGus Sor

Zourt Calzr Coating

ML

Percent Change - Previcus

charaes Fom che cunha s pian s and spehioatior

Current Change Order

te May . it
P e PREN At
Locaton w rictovin it o
7:r\"(7ut oo ZR200h o -
J;va‘ Contracs o FAGESG

( umuiative Ariount of
Previous Change Crders

Chanae Orders —_—
Toral Contract £ sand B

s ‘,h AgE Dirdet

349 850 00

Change Urder o 4

$000° -

831, 483 3

$81,363 33

hereto

rDate % 7_/"/‘

5 uf ;hw contract wm

ot Mans.

| C,/./é? §¢4//’@Lon tractor) { Ty

! (Director) Date 5—2(. ll;'

(Conm IbslU'K‘”\ Date 5 Z(n -—;1;'
{(Mayor or € AO) Date

62124

63 12%




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Asphalt Repair for Tennis and Basketball Courts

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE |CONTRACT NO. 38-2015

CHANGE ORDER: 1

-—

Necessity for change: Renovate existing tennis court at Kirklevington into 6 pickleball
courts

Is proposed change an alternate bid? ___Yes _X No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes X _No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes _X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___Yes X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___Yes _X_No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: None

Effect on contract completign dateM days
}R"W Bia=

Mayor Date




Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES

Jim Gray Sally Hamilton
Mayor Chief Administrative Officer
MEMORANDUM
TO: Jim Gray, Mayor

Sally Hamilton, CAO

Urban County Council
FROM:

Geoff R« ommissioner of General Services
RE: Asphalt Repair for Tennis and Basketball Courts

Bid #38-2015 Change Otder #1

DATE: May 21,2015

Authorization to execute Change Order 1 in the amount of $31,483.33 to the contract with Randle-
Davies Construction Co., LLC for the resurfacing, color coat and striping of 2 existing tennis courts
to create 6 pickleball courts at Kirklevington Park. Using the unit items bid for demolition &
removal, asphalt surface, court color coating and tennis court striping the total of $31,483.33 will be
added to construct the new courts.

The change orders are fully funded in the following accounts:

1101 707601 7211 76101

Cc:  Michelle Kosieniak, Supt.
File

469 Parkway Drive . Lexington, KY 40504 +  (859)288.2965 . www.lexingtonky.gov/parks
HORSE CAPITAL OF THE WORLD



